ASSIGNMENT OF TO AN AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY SYSTEM AND GUIDEHOUSE

This Assignment Agreement (this "Assignment Agreement") is made and entered into by and between The Texas A&M University System, an agency of the State of Texas ("Customer"), and Guidehouse ("Guidehouse").

WHEREAS, Grant Thornton Public Sector LLC ("Grant Thornton Public Sector") and Customer are parties to that certain Agreement dated as of April 15, 2022 (the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, Grant Thornton Public Sector has been acquired by, and will now do business as, Guidehouse;

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to enter into this Assignment Agreement to memorialize the assignment of the Agreement from Grant Thornton Public Sector to Guidehouse and to make other changes to the Agreement as are set forth herein.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Customer and Guidehouse Inc. agree as follows:

- 1. **Assignment.** Customer hereby acknowledges that Customer received written notice that Grant Thornton Public Sector assigned the Agreement to Guidehouse pursuant to an acquisition as of October 3, 2022. Guidehouse Inc. hereby agrees to comply with the terms and conditions imposed on "Grant Thornton Public Sector" in the Agreement.
- 2. **Effective Date.** This Assignment Agreement is effective as of June 1, 2023.
- 3. **No Other Changes.** Except as expressly set forth in this Assignment Agreement, all other terms and conditions in the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

The Texas A&M University System:	<u>Guidehouse:</u>

By: Docusigned by: By: Jeff Eimmermann	By: Evin Hutchins
Jeff Zimmermann Director, Procurement & Business Services	Name: Partner Title: Partner
Date: 7/18/2023	7/18/2023 Date: